Level 4 EMC Protected RS-485 Transceiver
with Full ±42 V Fault Protection
Data Sheet ADM3095E
Rev. C Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

(R-16)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADM3095EBRZ −40°C to +125°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-16
ADM3095EBRZ-RL7 −40°C to +125°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-16
ADM3095EARZ −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-16
ADM3095EARZ-RL7 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-16
EVAL-ADM3095EEBZ  ADM3095E Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
©2017 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D14685-0-7/17(C)
	Features
	Applications
	General Description
	Functional Block Diagram
	Table of Contents
	Revision History
	Specifications
	Timing Specifications
	Timing Diagrams
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Thermal Resistance
	ESD Caution
	Pin Configuration and Function Descriptions
	Typical Performance Characteristics
	Test Circuits
	Theory of Operation
	RS-485 with Robustness
	Certified IEC EMC Solution
	Overvoltage Fault Protection
	±42 V Miswire Protection
	RS-485 Network Biasing and Termination
	IEC ESD, EFT, and Surge Protection
	Electrostatic Discharge (ESD)
	Electrical Fast Transients (EFT)
	Surge Transients
	IEC 61000-4-6 Conducted RF Immunity
	Fully RS-485 Compliant over an Extended ±25 V Common-Mode Range
	1.62 V to 5.5 V VIO Logic Supply